Master's Training Program
Specialty: History of Resistance and National
Movement Algeria 1830-1954



Branch : Humanities-History
Specialty: History of the Algerian Resistance and National Movement 1830-1954

First semester

Hexagonal Weekly hourly volume Type of assessment
el ATl Laboratories | Balances
Teaching Uni 14-16 weeks Lecture | Oriented | Applied Other Continuous | Exam
g Units . L
works works | business monitoring
Basic Education Modules 180 06 06 180 09 18
45 01.30 01.30 45 03 05 *x *x
French Military Campaign
in Algeria (1830)
National Military 45 01.30 01.30 45 02 05 fallad **
Resistance in the 19th
Century
WTA2(EG)
International attitude 45 01.30 01.30 45 02 04 *x **
toward the French
occupation of Algeria
French colonial policy in 45 01.30 01.30 45 02 04 *x **
Algeria during military
rule
90 03 03 90 04 09
Methodology EU




Sources on the history of
national resistance during
the 19th century

45

01.30

01.30

45

02

Historical schools
Expeditionary Learning
Modules

45
45

01.30
03

01.30

45

02

05

45

02

04

EE (E/E)
Article 1: Compulsory
Social transformations in

22.30

01.30

02

Algeria during the French

22.30

01

occupation
Article 2: Optional (choose
one subject)

01

Documentary tapes
- Cartography

Horizontal Learning
Module
Article 1: Foreign

22.30

22.30sa

01.30

01.30sa

22.30

22.30

01

01

01

01

Language
French

22.30

01.30

22.30

Total semester 1

337.30SA

12

10.30

450SA

01

16

01

30




Field: Humanities and Social Sciences
Branch : Humanities-History
Specialty: History of the Algerian Resistance and National Movement

Second semester

Teaching Units Hexagonal Weekly hourly volume Type of assessment
LIS Laboratories | Balances
14-16 weeks | Lecture | Oriented | Applied | Other Continuous | Exam
works | works monitoring
180 06 06 180 09 18
EU Fundamental
Code : UEF 1.1
Colonial policy in 45 01.30 01.30 45 03 05 ** **
Algeria during
civilian rule
Cultural 45 01.30 01.30 45 02 05 ** **
Resistance to
French
Colonialism in
Algeria during the
20th Century




Political
Resistance and the
Beginnings of the

National

Movement at the
Turn of the 20th
Century

45

01.30

01.30

45

02

04

Political and
intellectual trends
of the Algerian
national
movement until
the end of World
War |l

45

01.30

01.30

45

02

04

Methodology EU

90 Saa

03SA

03SA

90

04

09

A critical reading
of the texts and
literature of the

national
movement

45

01.30

01.30

45

02

05

Search loop

45

01.30

01.30

45

02

04

Learning modules

expeditionaries

45

01.30

01.30

45

02

02




Article 1:
Compulsory
Communication
media

22.30

01.30

22.30

01

01

Article 2: Elective
(choose one
subject)
- The Pan-
Algerian
dimension of
the Algerian
national
movement
- Popular
Literature and
Oral History

22.30

01.30

22.30

01

01

Horizontal
Learning Module

22.30sa

01.30

22.30

01

01

Avrticle 1: Foreign
Language

22.30

01.30

22.30

01

01

Total semester 2

337.30SA

12

10.30

450

16

30




third Semester

Teaching Units Hexagonal Weekly hourly volume Type of
hourly volume Laboratories Balances assessment
14-16 weeks Lecture Oriented works Applied Other Continuous | Exam
works business monitoring
180 Sa 06 06SA 180 Sa 09 18
EU Fundamental
Code : UEF 1.1
The evolution of the 45 01.30 01.30 45 03 05 * x i
political and
intellectual trends
of the national
movement after
World War 1l
National Journalism 45 01.30 01.30 45 02 05 * x i
in the 20th Century
WTA2(EG)
Algerian 45 01.30 01.30 45 02 04 * *
immigrants and
their contribution to
the national
movement
The Algerian 45 01.30 01.30 45 02 04 * *
Revolution 1954-
1962
67.30 03 01.30 67.30 04 09
Methodology EU
Article 1: Archives 45 01.30 01.30 45 02 05 * *

and Documentation




Article 2: Seminar
(scientific activities)

22.30

01.30

22.30

02

04

Learning
modules

expeditionaries

45

03

45

02

02

EE(E)

Article 1:
Compulsory
Entrepreneurship

22.30

01.30

22.30

01

01

Article 2: Optional
(choose one
subject)

- Instruction
of the
material

22.30

01.30

22.30

01

01

* %




Teaching
methods
and
approaches

Horizontal
Learning Module

22.30sa

01.30

22.30

01

01

WTF (EG)

Article 1: Foreign
Language

22.30

01.30

22.30

01

01

Total sSemester 3

315.00

12

09

315 Sa

16

30




Field: Humanities and Social Sciences

Branch : Humanities-History
Specialty: History of the Algerian Resistance and National Movement

Fourth semester :

Weekly hourly

Education unit volume Laboratories Balances
Personal work 13.30 09 18
(preparation
and
defense of the
dissertation)

Internships and 07 05 09
training
workshop
Forums 04.30 02 03
Other
Total semester 4 180 16 30







