Master's Training Program Specialty: History of Resistance and National Movement Algeria 1830-1954

First semester

Branch: Humanities-History

Specialty: History of the Algerian Resistance and National Movement 1830-1954

	Hexagonal hourly volume		Weekly hou	ırly volume		Laboratorias	Ralances	Type of ass	essment
Teaching Units	14-16 weeks	Lecture	Oriented works	Applied works	Other business	Laboratories	Balances	Continuous monitoring	Exam
Basic Education Modules	180	06	06		180	09	18		
French Military Campaign in Algeria (1830)	45	01.30	01.30		45	03	05	* *	* *
National Military Resistance in the 19th Century	45	01.30	01.30		45	02	05	* *	* *
WTA2(EG)									
International attitude toward the French occupation of Algeria	45	01.30	01.30		45	02	04	* *	* *
French colonial policy in Algeria during military rule	45	01.30	01.30		45	02	04	**	* *
Methodology EU	90	03	03		90	04	09		

Sources on the history of national resistance during the 19th century	45	01.30	01.30		45	02	05	* *	* *
Historical schools	45	01.30	01.30		45	02	04	* *	* *
Expeditionary Learning Modules	45	03			45	02	02		
EE (E/E)			1	T			1	T	
Article 1: Compulsory Social transformations in Algeria during the French occupation Article 2: Optional (choose	22.30	01.30			22.30	01	01		* *
one subject) - Documentary tapes - Cartography	22.30	01.30			22.30	01	01		* *
Horizontal Learning Module	22.30sa		01.30sa		22.30	01	01		
Article 1: Foreign Language French	22.30		01.30		22.30	01	01	* *	
Total semester 1	337.30SA	12	10.30		450SA	16	30		

Second semester

Field: Humanities and Social Sciences

Branch: Humanities-History

Specialty: History of the Algerian Resistance and National Movement

Teaching Units	Hexagonal hourly volume	,	Weekly ho	urly volum	ie	T ab austaula	D-1	Type of asse	ssment
	14-16 weeks	Lecture	Oriented works	Applied works	Other	Laboratories	Balances	Continuous monitoring	Exam
	180	06	06		180	09	18		
EU Fundamental Code: UEF 1.1									
Colonial policy in	45	01.30	01.30		45	03	05	* *	* *
Algeria during									
civilian rule									
Cultural	45	01.30	01.30		45	02	05	* *	* *
Resistance to									
French									
Colonialism in									
Algeria during the									
20th Century									

Political	45	01.30	01.30	45	02	04	* *	* *
Resistance and the								
Beginnings of the								
National								
Movement at the								
Turn of the 20th								
Century								
Political and	45	01.30	01.30	45	02	04	* *	* *
intellectual trends								
of the Algerian								
national								
movement until								
the end of World								
War II								
	90 Saa	03SA	03SA	90	04	09		
Methodology EU								
Wiellodology EU								
A critical reading	45	01.30	01.30	45	02	05	* *	* *
of the texts and					-			
literature of the								
national								
movement								
Search loop	45	01.30	01.30	45	02	04	* *	* *
	45	01.30	01.30	45	02	02		
Learning modules								
ovnoditionarias								
expeditionaries								

Article 1:	22.30		01.30	22.30	01	01		* *
Compulsory								
Communication								
media								
Article 2: Elective								
(choose one								
subject)	22.30	01.30		22.30	01	01		* *
- The Pan-								
Algerian								
dimension of								
the Algerian								
national								
movement								
- Popular								
Literature and								
Oral History								
Horizontal	22.30sa		01.30	22.30	01	01		
Learning Module								
Article 1: Foreign	22.30		01.30	22.30	01	01	* *	
Language								
Total semester 2	337.30SA	12	10.30	450	16	30		

third Semester

Teaching Units	Hexagonal hourly volume		Weekly hourly volu	ime				Type o		
	14-16 weeks	Lecture	Oriented works	Applied works	Other business	Laboratories	Balances	Continuous monitoring	Exam	
	180 Sa	06	06SA		180 Sa	09	18			
EU Fundamental Code: UEF 1.1										
The evolution of the political and intellectual trends of the national movement after World War II	45	01.30	01.30		45	03	05	**	**	
National Journalism in the 20th Century WTA2(EG)	45	01.30	01.30		45	02	05	* *	* *	
Algerian immigrants and their contribution to the national movement	45	01.30	01.30		45	02	04	**	* *	
The Algerian Revolution 1954- 1962	45	01.30	01.30		45	02	04	* *	* *	
Methodology EU	67.30	03	01.30		67.30	04	09			
Article 1: Archives and Documentation	45	01.30	01.30		45	02	05	* *	* *	

Article 2: Seminar (scientific activities)	22.30	01.30		22.30	02	04	* *	* *	
_ '									
Learning	45	03		45	02	02			
modules									
expeditionaries									
EE(E)			 •		•	•			
Article 1:	22.30	01.30		22.30	01	01		* *	
Compulsory									
Entrepreneurship									
Article 2: Optional									
(choose one									
subject)	22.30	01.30		22.30	01	01		* *	
- Instruction									
of the									
material									

 Teaching methods and approaches 									
Horizontal Learning Module	22.30sa		01.30	22.30	01	01			
WTF (EG)		•					•	•	
Article 1: Foreign Language	22.30		01.30	22.30	01	01	* *		
Total semester 3	315.00	12	09	315 Sa	16	30			

Fourth semester:

Field: Humanities and Social Sciences

Branch: Humanities-History

Specialty: History of the Algerian Resistance and National Movement

Education unit	Weekly hourly volume	Laboratories	Balances
Personal work	13.30	9	18
(preparation			
and			
defense of the			
dissertation)			
Internships and	07	05	09
training workshop			
Forums	04.30	02	03
Other			
Total semester 4	180	16	30